

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 103/2012

REKHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD KUMAR TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent. Request made for serving through publication. Necessary steps be taken.

List again on 6.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar